040614
WebSite                                     Europe Tel: +49 2302 662-107        Americas Tel: +1 404 699-7820               Asia Tel: +852 26 14-1108 China Tel: +86 21 6432-5146
www.wickmanngroup.com    E-mail: sales@wickmann.com     E-mail: service@wickmannusa.com     E-mail: sales@wickmann.com.hk E-mail: sales@wickmann.cn
4.6
4.0
5.3
4.0
Dimensions (mm) Solder pad Layout (mm)
    Dimensions (mm)
     SMD2920P030TS/TF              0.30                    0.60                           60                               10                         3.00 @ 1.50                             1.5               1.200 3.000             4.800         •          •
     SMD2920P050TS/TF              0.50                    1.00                           60                               10                         4.00 @ 2.50                             1.5               0.350 0.870             1.400         •          •
     SMD2920P075TS/TF              0.75                    1.50                           30                               40                         0.30 @ 8.00                             1.5               0.350 0.670             1.000         •          •
     SMD2920P075TS/TF/60         0.75                    1.50                           60                               10                         0.30 @ 8.00                             1.5               0.300 t.b.d.            0.950        p         p
     SMD2920P100TS/TF              1.10                    2.20                           33                               40                         0.50 @ 8.00                             1.5               0.120 0.270             0.410         •          •
     SMD2920P125TS/TF              1.25                    2.50                           15                               40                         2.00 @ 8.00                             1.5               0.070 0.160             0.250         •          •
     SMD2920P150TS/TF              1.50                    3.00                           33                               40                         2.00 @ 8.00                             1.5               0.080 0.150             0.230         •          •
     SMD2920P185TS/TF              1.85                    3.70                           33                               40                         2.50 @ 8.00                             1.5               0.065 0.110             0.150         •          •
     SMD2920P200TS/TF              2.00                    4.00                           15                               40                         5.00 @ 8.00                             1.5               0.050 0.090             0.125         •          •
     SMD2920P200TS/TF/24         2.00                    4.00                           24                               40                         5.00 @ 8.00                             1.5               0.050 0.090             0.125         •          •
     SMD2920P250TS/TF              2.50                    5.00                           15                               40                        10.00 @ 8.00                            1.5               0.035 0.060             0.085         •          •
     SMD2920P260TS/TF              2.60                    5.20                             6                               40                        10.00 @ 8.00                            1.5               0.025 0.050             0.075         •          •
     SMD2920P300TS/TF              3.00                    6.00                             6                               40                        20.00 @ 8.00                            1.5               0.015 0.033             0.048         •          •
     SMD2920P300TS/TF/15         3.00                    6.00                           15                               40                        20.00 @ 8.00                            1.5               0.015 0.033             0.048         •          •
cU
Ru
s
TÜ

Pd =             Power dissipated from device when in the tripped state at 20 °C still air.
R min=           Minimum resistance of device in initial (un-soldered) state.
R 1max=         Maximum resistance of device at 20 °C measured one hour after tripping for 20 s.
Caution:     Operation beyond the specifi ed rating may result in damage and possible arcing and fl ame.
Specifi cations are subject to change without notice
Model                         Ihold                ITrip                                 Vmax. dc                 Imax.             max. time to trip            Pd max.                   Resistance              Approvals
(A)                                (A)                 (A)                      (V)                    (A)                     (s @ A)                                   (W)            R min.(Ω) R typ.(Ω)    RI max.(Ω)
   Order                                   Qty.              Order-              Model          Packaging
   Information                                             Number
Model                                               A                            B                            C                          D                     E                                 packaging quantity
                                                   Min   Max           Min    Max            Min    Max               Min          Min   Max                                    tape
SMD2920P030TS/TF                                6.73      7.98                 4.80        5.44                  0.75       1.25                     0.30               0.25        2.00                                                1,500
SMD2920P050TS/TF                                6.73      7.98                 4.80        5.44                  0.75       1.25                     0.30               0.25        2.00                                                1,500
SMD2920P075TS/TF                                6.73      7.98                 4.80        5.44                  0.75       1.25                     0.30               0.25        2.00                                                1,500
SMD2920P075TS/TF/60                           6.73      7.98                 4.80        5.44                  1.20       2.00                     0.30               0.25        2.00                                                t.b.d.
SMD2920P100TS/TF                                6.73      7.98                 4.80        5.44                  0.55       1.00                     0.30               0.25        2.00                                                2,000
SMD2920P125TS/TF                                6.73      7.98                 4.80        5.44                  0.55       1.00                     0.30               0.25        2.00                                                2,000
SMD2920P150TS/TF                                6.73      7.98                 4.80        5.44                  0.75       1.25                     0.30               0.25        2.00                                                1,500
SMD2920P185TS/TF                                6.73      7.98                 4.80        5.44                  0.75       1.25                     0.30               0.25        2.00                                                1,500
SMD2920P200TS/TF                                6.73      7.98                 4.80        5.44                  0.75       1.25                     0.30               0.25        2.00                                                1,500